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Dimensions - in (mm)
Catalog Wire Number Mounting Hole Bolt
Number Equivalent Amps of Braids T W D G Diameter K Size - in
FX-BD**T12 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-BE**T12 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-BF**T12 4/0 AWG 375 1 0.280 (7.1) 1.380 (35.1) 1.380 (35.1) 0.690 (17.5) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-BG**T12 300 kcmil 510 1 0.364 (9.2) 1.630 (41.4) 1.630 (41.4) 0.815 (20.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2D**T12 154 kcmil 380 2 0.210 (5.3) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2E**T12 308 kcmil 530 2 0.350 (8.9) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2F**T12 464 kcmil 600 2 0.380 (9.7) 1.380 (35.1) 1.380 (35.1) 0.690 (17.5) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2G**T12 600 kcmil 875 2 0.500 (12.7) 1.630 (41.4) 1.630 (41.4) 0.815 (20.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3D**T12 231 kcmil 470 3 0.270 (6.9) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3E**T12 462 kcmil 700 3 0.580 (14.7) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3F**T12 696 kcmil 900 3 0.590 (15.0) 1.380 (35.1) 1.380 (35.1) 0.690 (17.5) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3G**T12 900 kcmil 1000 3 0.690 (17.5) 1.630 (41.4) 1.630 (41.4) 0.815 (20.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4D**T12 308 kcmil 600 4 0.390 (9.9) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4E**T12 616 kcmil 875 4 0.800 (20.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4F**T12 928 kcmil 1000 4 0.870 (22.1) 1.380 (35.1) 1.380 (35.1) 0.690 (17.5) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4G**T12 1200 kcmil 1200 4 1.000 (25.4) 1.630 (41.4) 1.630 (41.4) 0.815 (20.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-BD06T14 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.280 (7.1) 1/4
FX-BD09T14 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.280 (7.1) 1/4
FX-BD10T14 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.280 (7.1) 1/4
FX-BD12T14 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.280 (7.1) 1/4
FX-BD14T14 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 1.190 (30.2) 0.595 (15.1) 0.280 (7.1) 1/4
FX-BE06T716 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BE12T716 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BE18T716 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BE12T58 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.660 (16.8) 5/8 
FX-BE18T58 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.660 (16.8) 5/8 
FX-BE24T58 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 1.250 (31.8) 0.625 (15.9) 0.660 (16.8) 5/8 
FX-BF06T716 4/0 AWG 375 1 0.280 (7.1) 1.380 (35.1) 1.380 (35.1) 0.690 (17.5) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BF12T716 4/0 AWG 375 1 0.280 (7.1) 1.380 (35.1) 1.380 (35.1) 0.690 (17.5) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BF18T716 4/0 AWG 375 1 0.280 (7.1) 1.380 (35.1) 1.380 (35.1) 0.690 (17.5) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BG06T716 300 kcmil 510 1 0.364 (9.2) 1.630 (41.4) 1.630 (41.4) 0.815 (20.7) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BG08T716 300 kcmil 510 1 0.364 (9.2) 1.630 (41.4) 1.630 (41.4) 0.815 (20.7) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16
FX-BG12T716 300 kcmil 510 1 0.364 (9.2) 1.630 (41.4) 1.630 (41.4) 0.815 (20.7) 0.460 (11.7) 7/16

Flex Braid Connectors
Single Mounting Hole

TYPE

FX
Features
• Manufactured from pure copper braid
• Electro-tin plated
• Seamless pure copper ferrules
• Ferrules clean cut and precision formed to braid
• Flexible braid

Benefits
• Provides superior ground path
• Corrosion resistant
• Low resistance
• Assures permanent low resistance connection
• Compensates for linear expansion, vibration, and

other dimensional offset conditions

Tested to UL 467, UL File E34440         Amp rating will vary with ambient conditions, orientation of the braid and other service conditions
** Available lengths (LL): 06", 09", 12", 18", 24", 36", 48" 
Contact Customer Care for custom lengths, mounting hole requirements and configurations
† Missing numerical value indicates single braid

Flex Braid

Braid Type & No. of Braids †

Length (LL), see below

Tin plating

Bolt size fractional designator 
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Dimensions - in (mm)
Catalog Wire Number Mounting Hole Bolt
Number Equivalent Amps of Braids T W D E G Diameter K Size - in
FX-BD** 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-BD**N 1 AWG 190 1 0.130 (3.3) 1.190 (30.2) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-BE** 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-BE**N 3/0 AWG 340 1 0.210 (5.3) 1.250 (31.8) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-BF** 4/0 AWG 375 1 0.280 (7.1) 1.380 (35.1) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-BF**N 4/0 AWG 375 1 0.280 (7.1) 1.380 (35.1) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-BG** 300 kcmil 510 1 0.364 (9.2) 1.630 (41.4) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-BG**N 300 kcmil 510 1 0.364 (9.2) 1.630 (41.4) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2D** 154 kcmil 380 2 0.210 (5.3) 1.190 (30.2) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B2D**N 154 kcmil 380 2 0.210 (5.3) 1.190 (30.2) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2E** 308 kcmil 530 2 0.350 (8.9) 1.250 (31.8) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B2E**N 308 kcmil 530 2 0.350 (8.9) 1.250 (31.8) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2F** 464 kcmil 600 2 0.380 (9.7) 1.380 (35.1) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B2F**N 464 kcmil 600 2 0.380 (9.7) 1.380 (35.1) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B2G** 600 kcmil 875 2 0.500 (12.7) 1.630 (41.4) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B2G**N 600 kcmil 875 2 0.500 (12.7) 1.630 (41.4) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3D** 231 kcmil 470 3 0.270 (6.9) 1.190 (30.2) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B3D**N 231 kcmil 470 3 0.270 (6.9) 1.190 (30.2) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3E** 462 kcmil 700 3 0.580 (14.7) 1.250 (31.8) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B3E**N 462 kcmil 700 3 0.580 (14.7) 1.250 (31.8) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3F** 696 kcmil 900 3 0.590 (15.0) 1.380 (35.1) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B3F**N 696 kcmil 900 3 0.590 (15.0) 1.380 (35.1) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B3G** 900 kcmil 1000 3 0.690 (17.5) 1.630 (41.4) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B3G**N 900 kcmil 1000 3 0.690 (17.5) 1.630 (41.4) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4D** 308 kcmil 600 4 0.390 (9.9) 1.190 (30.2) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B4D**N 308 kcmil 600 4 0.390 (9.9) 1.190 (30.2) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4E** 616 kcmil 875 4 0.800 (20.3) 1.250 (31.8) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B4E**N 616 kcmil 875 4 0.800 (20.3) 1.250 (31.8) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4F** 928 kcmil 1000 4 0.870 (22.1) 1.380 (35.1) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B4F**N 928 kcmil 1000 4 0.870 (22.1) 1.380 (35.1) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2
FX-B4G** 1200 kcmil 1200 4 1.000 (25.4) 1.630 (41.4) 2.500 (63.5) 1.000 (25.4) 0.750 (19.1) 0.410 (10.4) 3/8
FX-B4G**N 1200 kcmil 1200 4 1.000 (25.4) 1.630 (41.4) 3.000 (76.2) 1.750 (44.5) 0.620 (15.7) 0.560 (14.2) 1/2

TYPE

FX
Features
• Manufactured from pure copper braid
• Electro-tin plated
• Seamless pure copper ferrules
• Ferrules clean cut and precision formed to braid
• Flexible braid

Benefits
• Provides superior ground path
• Corrosion resistant
• Low resistance
• Assures permanent low resistance connection
• Compensates for linear expansion, vibration, and

other dimensional offset conditions

Tested to UL 467, UL File E34440
Amp rating will vary with ambient conditions, orientation of the braid and other service conditions
** Available lengths (LL): 12", 18", 24", 36", 48"
Contact Customer Care for custom lengths, mounting hole requirements and configurations
† Missing numerical value indicates single braid

Flex Braid

Braid Type & No. of Braids †

Length (LL), see below

Hole spacing: N = NEMA

FX-BXX   **  N

Flex Braid Connectors
Double Mounting Hole
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